westerly direction along a line parallel to the South line of Pine Street a distance of
145 feet; thence back or South in said Block between parallel lines, one of which is
the West line of Cotton Street, a distance of twenty-six feet.

for the cash price of TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND AND NO/100 ($25,000.00) DOLLARS, subject

to the further conditions:

a) Taxes for the year 2023 will be paid by CITY.  

b) SELLER hereby waives, renounces and relinquishes any and all rights to which it
may have or enjoy pursuant to R.S. 41:1338 or R.S. 31:149, or arising under LA